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rmow_.Prol ing. B
Di‘nn_h:r of Planning t
April 21, 1977 SUBJECT.... Development Plon-Villa Cox § Z_
Aa-typad L/24/77 on for Varimnce to permit setback from f ﬁ\‘
DESCAIPTION OF SECTION II- "VILLA CAPAI" 1Sth ELECTION o Vi e e e e e e B
S CAPAIM 1Sth South side lg‘lnll \verue 775.88 feet Southeast of Zastern Boulevard Forwordis his
Putitioner - Prank Soarfisld ing 1o you on this date 3rd Amended Development Plann of Villo Capri approved .
i eahraid DISTHICT, BALTIMOAE COUNTY, WARYLAND. st by the Baltimore County Planning Boond, for Public Hearing. i
6610 Helabird Avenus -
Baltimere, Maryland 21224 BEGINNING FOA THE SAME on the South side of Virginla Avenus, 6O Feet 15%h District £
wide, #s laid out and shown on Baltimors County Depasrtment of Public Worke %

Buresu of Lend Acqulsition, right of way plat No. H.A.W. 73-015, st e point
S/S of Virgiata Avenue, 775,88 dletant 775.0E Fest, messursd southsssterly slong ssid South sids of Virginie
SE of Eastern Boalevard - 15th Avenue Ffrom lts Intersection with The Southeast ride of Esstern 8lvd., B0

Elsction Distrist 19 1t > 2 HEARING: Vednesday, March 30, 1977 (1:00 P.K.)
Vs S ean - Taettlases Feet wide, said point of beginning mlso being situate et tha Northwesternmost

RE: Patitions for Variance and Special
Hearlag

DEC17°76 PM

NO. T1-188-ASPH (Ttem No. 170) corner of the Baundery of Seution II, Villa Capri, recorded smong the land
records of Baltimors County in Plat Book E.H.K., J-. No. 38, follo 33, thence Any approval should be in confornance with the msended plan of Villa -
Dear Mr, Searfleld Leaving sald plecs of beglnning snd Funning ead binding on the South sid of Cepes approved b ioa Plamaing Sourd 1 Decesber 0% 1976,
1 have this dute passed my Order i the above referanced manser. Virginia Avenus, B0 Fest wids, referriny all sourses of this dwscriptlon te

Ceopy of said Order fs attached, the Orid Heridian as

ablished by the Baltinors County Metropolitan District, oo

FOMING Dees
(1) Emsterly by s line curving to the left with a radius of 63D.0C Feet for

Vary teal .. [P
& distance of las,01 Fast, (the src of said curve being subtended by a chord 5 73
. bearing North 77 degr: 42 minutes 54 seconds Emst 145.68 Fest) to s point Acting Director of Planning
LA line with the Southessterly prolongaticn of tha southwest side of Manie

Zoalng Semmissioner Avenue, 50 feet wide, ss shown on Baltimo~e County Oepertment of Public
Works, Buresu of Land Acquisition right of wey plat No. H.A.W., No. 58 bl it
SED/srl 242.6-A, thence running end tinding on said Southsasterly prolongstion of
Atisehinem Marte Avenue, (2] South 35 degrees 12 minutes 33 seconds Emst 1.30 Fest to
the South side of sald Virginis Avanue &s shown on sald plat of Section II,
cer "h"_"-"‘m I, Esquire Villa Caprl, thence running and binding on the South side of Sald Virginia

Avanue s shown on said plat of Villa Capri, the 3 Following courses and

distences, viz: (3) North 65 degrees 52 minutes 36 seconds Esst 287,67 i
Fast to @ pointof curve, (4) Northessterly by 3 line curving to the left

with a radius of 1457.29 Fect For a distsnce of 396.57 Fest (the src of

said curve being subtanded by a chord besring North 58 degr

04 minutes




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public ‘%
hearing on the sheve Petition and it appearing that by reason of the

E following finding of factsthat.innceordance with the power granted unto the

Zoning, o Section 500.7 and the. of Section LROL 3A 7
1 of thy Baltis ty Zoning Regulations having been met, It s hereby detor= .
mincd that the use, 2o bereln requested, will not be detrinental to the health, safs

iyeand sencral welfare of the somouinity s0d_would be witbin the spizitand iotent

f saig Regulations, aud, therefore, the Special Hearing to approve an amendment

the| development plan of Villa Capri, in the manner provided under Section

e Baltis Gounty Zoning should be granted,

15 by the Zoning C:

of Baltimore County, this
day of April, 1977, that the herein Petition for the Special Hearing to
an amendment to the final development plan of Villa Capri should be and
i# GRANTED, (rom and after the date of this Order, subject to the ap=

of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning

B
Sarigoing.

GRBER RECTIVFD FOR FILNG
L /17,

ifg Commissioner of Baltimore COGATY

Purguant to the advertisement, posting of property and public

hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of_____

the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED. -

1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of.

. 196__, that the above Special Hearing be

and the same is hereby DENIED.

. Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

March 23, 1977

Nm!luluu B.
mmodari

Mr, Frank Searfield
6610 Holapird Avenuc
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

3 Chaieman

X RE: Special Hearing Petition
t:“’u;’ll?;: :‘f‘m ]" rfield - Petiti
niETEEL, =
sTATE poADs comnssiow | Dear Mr. Scarfield:
S iver
FIKE FREVENTION The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
WEALY M DEPARTMENT plans submittcd with the above referenced etition and has made
an on site field inspection of the property. The following comments

PROJLCT PLANKYG.
are a result of this review and inspection,

 sunomopeaknuesr

o These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriate-

Dess of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties
S are made aware of plans or probloms with regard to the develop-
ment plans that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
1 Planning may fil = a writton report with the Zoning Commissioner
with as to the of the requested

ZONING ALAIKISTRATION

Located on the south side of Virginia Avenue at the termination
of Marie, Eugene, and Goeller Avenues, this currently vacant tract
of land is part of the overall development of Villa Capri. Also part
of this development ate ex 15 ting townhouses and a vacant lot on the
north side of Virginia Averue, with the surrounding property con-
sisting of single family dwellings and the Riverside Nuraing Home
to the west,

Your original intention as shown on the 2ad Amended Final
Development Plan of Villa Capri, was ta construct apartments on
thin site, however, your proposal at this time is to change to
townhouses, Because the existing townhouses have been sold and

(5 L
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the sse Pelition
and it appearing that hy reason of the following finding of facts Shas strict sampliance with
the Baltimore Zoning Rogulations would result (s practical difficulty and

e hardship wpen the

the 3B Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the. grasting.of

mmu» commuaity, the Variaace to parmit a sutbesk of 15 test from the
the tract houadary. i lies of the. requirad 30 fast (or. o bullidag withost wiadows
iaa D.R.16 Zone should be granted.

o

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this . G24"
day of —Aprll _______, 197 1_, that the herein Petition for the aforsmentionsd Vari-
aace ehould be and the same 1s GRANTED, {rom the date of puis Order,
subject to the approval of a site plan by L .7H
the Departmant of Public Works and th z s
Office of Planning and Zoning. Y

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petitica

and It appearing that by reacon of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

- 197 ___ that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore “ounty

My, Frank Scarfield
RE: Item 170
March 23, 1977
Page 2

coupled with Section 1801, 3A, b, of the Zoning Repulations,
this Special Hearing to amend the approved final development
plan i required. In addition, a Variance request to permit
a building within 15 feet of the tiact boundary in licu of the
required 30 fect is included,

This potition is accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certifieate. Notice of the hearing date and
time, which wiil be held not less than 30 nor more than 90
days after thy date on the i extificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

b B rrriton:

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Acting Chairman, Zoning
Plans Advisory Committes

NBC:tk
Enclosure
ce: Evans, Hagan k Holdefer, Inc,

8013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

‘—1 banmore county

2aparmant of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
DIRECTOR
1977

Mr. 5. Bric Difienna
Zoning Commissionor
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #170 (1976-1977)

Property Owner: Prank scarfield
878 irginda e, 775.86" o/8 sastarn Blva.
Existing zor al 16 & BuL.

Proposed Zoning: Special Nearing to amend the Pinal
Dovalopmant pLen of mitila caprit.
4.08 District: 15th

Dear Nr. Difienna;

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject item.

General:

lcimore County utilitiss and highway improvsments are as secured by Public Works
Agreement 157504 executed in conjunction with the development of "Villa Capri®.

The preposed conatruction within tidal areas of a boat ramp, pier, etc., is subject
to al) iccul, atate and federal vegulations and roquirements.

This office has no further cossont in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in comnection with this Item 170 (1976-1977).

oy e o,
g&wﬁd Z 01/# e
jusa, Bin,
nmr, N o Erainearing
END : EAM: FWR: 85

cc: K. Morton
W Shalowitz

1-5W Kay Sheat
26 3 W2 25 & 26 Poa. Sheats
HE 1 G Topo
97 Tax Map

ofice of planning and zoning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
901) 4843211

March 8, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
ning Advisary Committee

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #170, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 2, 1977, are os follows:

Proparty Owner: Frank Scarfi
Location: 5/5 Virginia Ave ns 86" SE Eastern Blvd
Existing Zoning: D.R.16 ond B L.

Zoning: Special Hearing to amend the Final Development Plon of *Villa Capri”
District: 15th

This sfice b roviowed he sblectpeition ad offer the follawing comments, These comments
are ot intended fo indicate the iateness of the 2oning in question, but are to assure that
Al parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord 1o development plans that may hava
 bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site=plonning foctors requiring comment..

Very troly yours,

n L. Winbley
Planner 11
Project end Develcpment Planning




CFFICE OF

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 19
TOWSON, MD,....._Marsh10 0.7 el | S

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was

j .-_1 Bakirrs oy .n.j ool ook

£ depariment ol heatth
! e o g

X TOWSON, MARYVLAND 21204
301) 494 3550 THIS IS 70 CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for Variance- Scarfield
was inserted in the following

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspap * printed

#nd published In Towson. Baltimore County, Md., BENENCESEL

Pebauary 7, 1977

day of
ol < 19.77.. the (WS publication O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
! appering on the. .. ,mh“u.,- ol O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
Harch 9, 1977 7 B Essex Times O Community Times
1077, O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

Mr. 8. Eric Dilenna, Commisatoner
Offico of Planning and Zoning

Hr. Eric S, Dikenna

Zoning Commissioner i it g weekly newspapers published in Baltimore. County. Maryland,

4 Flase. cmistiioume. once a week for__One  successive weeks before the
el ts, Deas Mr. DiNarmat 30th gay of 1977 that is to say. the same

Cost of Advertisement,

o on 170, Zoning Avisoxy Comittes Mesting, Pevruszy 2, was inserted in the issuesof  warch 9, 1977.

Rar Teem 170 - 2ac - Pebrusry 2, 1977 AT
Locationt "3/5 Viglata ee. 375,861 SE Tastarn aive 1977, ave a8 fellowar
£ T e Oy Ekpaiar » |
i ey G e Y MLle Mingt) | Dok M BL o i Sereaeny STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC
e iar B o oo e
Dear Mr. DiNennas m::n lﬁm BY. Lndiaia .
tio increase in troffic generation is anticipaced by the roquested inge metropolitan water and mover are avallablo, no health hasaris

amondment to the final development plan of "Villa Capri®. acw antiotpateds

by T
ekl VN s )
e e o T f s

Trattic Enstneer Ausociate Themen o EYVERGRGATAL SERVICES

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND n, 158833
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el
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i ‘_j BOARD OF EDUCATION
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batimors count i TIMOn 5
1 Gapariment i permisonaconses OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ok BRI | BATHOTC coUNTY. NARTLAND o,
i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 P s & B MISCELL ANEOUS ASI RECEIPT
3 SN ) TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204 B o,
B et S Rt
S — oo I cave, MUTOh By A97] ccouns 01662
eacien Jamuazy 31, 1977 Date:  February 1, 197/ Ik, sy S e Ty
St B e fo PRETEE A S
SRR L

Mr. S. Erie Lilienna, Zoning Comaloefoner

9ffice of Planning and Zoning Mr. S, Eric DiNenna

Gounty Office Bu.lding Zoning Commisaioner

Towson, Maryland 'L20L altinore County Office Building
Touson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Difenna:

WBBB7ENE 8 2500w
Cosmrints on Item # 170 Zoning Advisosy Committee Meeting, Pebruary 2, 1977
are as follows:

2.A.C. Mosting of: Februazy 2, 1977
VALIGTion o8 SIGKATURE OF CABMIER

Property Owner: Frank Scarfield 5
Locat ton: 5/5 Virginia Ave, - [75.86 5/ Eastern Blvd. RE: Item N =
Fxisting Zoning:  D.R, 16 & Bule Property Ovner: | Prank Scarfi B
Proposed Zonings  Speoial Hearing to amend the Pinal Develomeént Ploza of Location: S/5 Virginia SE Eastern Blvd
"Villa Caprin. Present Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposcd Zoning: SP to amend the Final Development
o 1008 Plan of “Villa Capri®.
District: 15th
The Itemn checked below are applicable:
(X)) A Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0. )
1970 Editton and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes. BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE AP PLANNING ANb ZONING
() B. A building pernit shall be reqnived before conmtruetion can hagin. pistrices  I5th CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Hrrof ISP Courty Office Building
() ¢ Twes eto of construstion dravings will be required to file an No. Acres: 41 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e chasspeiks; Nownia
i application for a building permit. Towssn, Maryland i /ﬂ
1 Your Pa et .
H @) . e sets of construction dravings with a registered Maryland . et s our Patition has been recsived ¢ this /O~ day of
Ei ool bant o e ;u.\ming L soelwLi) beirageineg (oS30 PRGN iNenng: /d'»‘l’" Date of Posting. 7.2 =77, NAnv 1977.  Piling Fee § . Received eck
Pp! e ¥ e o bearing on student population Disiriet. £ e 4w o2 D Joa M, S
S % e, 83¢... L7225 Lo & A
(Z) B. Wood frame walle are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line. Posted for: - M‘"-"‘"a"u = 7 —_Cash
Gontact Building Departaent if distance {n batween 3'0" and 6+0" £
Petitioner: . 5 - ) Other
x Line. 5 / —
poygeitiicg e very truy youss; 5.8 - . 725 7 AL g A
O 1. %0 st ) et 4 /
as ) # 4 5 Pe
(T) ©. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County U et Solewiail §. Eric Dinddna,
Building Code. See Section doning| Commingicany
TG K. Nick Petrovich, . £ ireal)
Yery truly yours, WP sp Fiold Represcntative otitioner AlLees Submitted by,
) Potitioner's Attorney Reviewed by #1277
% ‘é A, Koy = P T — avvin vanecx
- F an MRS, WATON B SHTH. IR * This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
P

assignment of a hearing date.

Charles £, Burnhas
Plans Review Chief
CEBrrr)




§
.

e

AMEWDED
DEVELDIPMEWT PLAN

MWLA GRYRA

FRANY

boatC AOLRSRT
BATIMORE, M

S

| EvANS HAGAN & HOLDEFER, INC
v EYORL AND TIVIL ENGINEERS




L. A s

A aeh e

==k o
GENELAL \NOTES

o SECYPOR AL 1
AL Ao Lev rimmacd

st acedens.
e by Baltimore

f rear gords

0 e B sk

NOTE for £HA
US. Corps of ijf}?z:zm 100 year Iidal Flood 1y
Study forDall Horbor estoblisthies a maximunr =l
Flood leve /@ elev B4 Min Fim Floor elev o any. il
jorgoerty subject fo tdal flooding 13 s fob.
by Lalto Co.@ elev FAO0

sis b

‘4 »
LS

Sacpior

TR

& -

< VS e

2" E Loug dpaces by : ¢
= \\ y oo W men s <y

oAT BRAMPE.
,...n,-ﬁa-_',j

] § $ & Bivkarbs /‘?)‘:l“;_:;ns g

ko LRIV R L ';J}u‘?;:‘;fﬁ}f“, e 3
AMEUDED - Rz x DT :

DEVELOPMENT PLAM . e

NALLA Gg PR\ TaY

™
'

LR}

s TLECTION DISTERIET TALMIWMORE  20UMTY WmD >
APPROVED [EI T S : ¥ BT oo ¥ ” i
- Batrivoer Co Drirce Orlommg [ COMMISSIONER ) BANY CARTIEGE i i L | EvAR LDEFER,”
gmo HOL ABIRO ‘AV&% 3 - = SURVEYORS AN 50 L ENGI e
i P, P PRI T Y 5T T TIMORE. , MARTY L AN f 9011 peuain #0AD | BALTINORE, Mo 212t |
b5 DALTIMOCE CO.OFFICE DFPLANNING (D:e:«cra.e} _N' y oud 401 - 1 | P ‘ 201 dekile | ;
SlSE e 4 b 4 k i i ot o
" b ; o887 cus
ok | H U o
- D e b s e 4 RIS =
x N Il L ; ¥ 1% foaefas i ¥ v 2 ¥ T R R HO L
o G 8 sl A e (SRR S, S A e BN S s i “-.-Mﬁ.- n £ et ; _



